
 
 
                                                     LXX Serie del Caribe 2021 
                                        Overall Statistics for KARAWALA (as of Apr 15, 2021) 
                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg) 
 
 
 
Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%  
 
BLACKHAUSE Jarly....  .500   7-6     16   8   8   0   0   1   6   11  .688   6   6   1   0  .714   0   0   1-1     33   4   0 1.000  
BROOKS Orlinton.....  .421   7-6     19   4   8   5   0   0   6   13  .684   2   0   1   2  .476   0   0   0-0     49   1   0 1.000  
SIMONS Jorsell......  .407   7-7     27   6  11   3   0   0   4   14  .519   3   4   6   0  .529   0   0   7-8     10  26   4  .900  
JACKSON Jhemay......  .368   7-6     19   3   7   3   0   0   5   10  .526   3   0   3   0  .455   0   0   0-1      0   0   0  .000  
BECK Dorvin.........  .345   7-7     29   5  10   1   0   0   1   11  .379   0   0   2   0  .345   0   0   2-3      7  20   1  .964  
KINSMAN Kelvin......  .250   7-6     20   7   5   2   0   0   1    7  .350   2   1   4   0  .348   0   2   1-1      5   1   1  .857  
ALLEN Hankie........  .250   7-7     20   4   5   1   0   1   7    9  .450   3   1  10   0  .375   0   0   4-4     27   0   2  .931  
SAIRES Leonel.......  .200   6-6     15   1   3   0   0   0   0    3  .200   1   2   2   0  .333   0   2   0-1     10  21   1  .969  
TUCKER Johnny.......  .200   6-4     15   2   3   0   0   0   4    3  .200   2   0   2   0  .263   2   0   0-0     17   0   0 1.000  
INGRAM Kevin........  .158   6-5     19   4   3   0   0   0   0    3  .158   3   0   2   1  .273   0   1   0-2      5   5   0 1.000  
-------------- 
SIMONS Karl.........  .333   4-1      3   1   1   0   0   0   3    1  .333   2   0   1   0  .500   1   1   0-0      4   3   0 1.000  
FLORES German.......  .200   4-1      5   0   1   0   0   0   1    1  .200   0   1   1   0  .333   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
LACAYO Nestor.......  .000   4-1      2   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   2   0   1   0  .500   0   1   0-0      5   0   0 1.000  
MARTINEZ John.......  .000   1-0      1   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   1   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000  
 
Totals..............  .310   7-7    210  46  65  15   0   2  38   86  .410  29  15  37   3  .424   3   7  15-21   172 101   9  .968  
Opponents...........  .253   7-7    221  20  56   7   0   0  17   63  .285  18   4  28   4  .320   1   3   5-7    164  81   8  .968  
 
LOB - Team (56), Opp (57). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (3). IBB - Team (3), JACKSON J 1, TUCKER J 1, BLACKHAUSE J 1. Picked 
off - SIMONS J 1.  
 

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg) 
 
Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA 
 
INGRAM Roberto......  0.00   1-0     2   1   0   0/2    0   9.0   5   0   0   2   8   1   0   0   33  .152    0   0   0    0   0 
INGRAM Kevin........  0.00   1-0     1   1   0   0/1    0   8.0   7   0   0   0   3   0   0   0   33  .212    0   0   0    0   0 
CHOW Harley.........  1.17   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   7.2   7   1   1   1   3   2   0   0   30  .233    1   1   0    0   1 
CONRADO Jimmy.......  1.23   0-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   7.1   6   4   1   3   2   1   0   0   27  .222    0   1   0    0   0 
MANZANARES Erwin....  1.29   1-0     1   1   0   0/0    0   7.0   5   1   1   3   4   1   0   0   25  .200    0   1   0    0   0 
ALONZO Stanford.....  4.66   1-0     2   1   0   0/0    0   9.2  12   5   5   4   5   1   0   0   38  .316    0   0   0    0   2 
-------------- 
SANTIAGO Eftani.....  0.00   2-0     4   0   0   0/1    0   5.0   5   1   0   2   0   0   0   0   15  .333    0   0   0    0   0 
WRIGHTS Charlton....  0.00   0-0     2   0   0   0/0    0   2.0   3   3   0   2   1   0   0   0    9  .333    1   0   0    1   0 
MAILS Milton........ 27.00   0-1     2   1   0   0/0    0   1.2   6   5   5   1   2   1   0   0   11  .545    0   1   0    0   0 
 
Totals..............  2.04   6-1     7   7   0   2/2    0  57.1  56  20  13  18  28   7   0   0  221  .253    2   4   0    1   3 
Opponents...........  6.42   1-6     7   7   0   0/0    0  54.2  65  46  39  29  37  15   0   2  210  .310    7  15   0    3   7 
 
PB - Team (0), Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (2), BLACKHAUSE J 1, SANTIAGO E 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - BLACKHAUSE J (5-7), MANZANARES 
E (1-2), INGRAM R (2-2), ALONZO S (2-2), CONRADO J (0-1).  
 
 

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct) 
 
                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI   
 
                         BROOKS Orlinton.....    50   49   1   0  1.000    3    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         BLACKHAUSE Jarly....    37   33   4   0  1.000    0    5   2   .714    0   0   
                         TUCKER Johnny.......    17   17   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         INGRAM Kevin........    10    5   5   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         SIMONS Karl.........     7    4   3   0  1.000    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         ALONZO Stanford.....     6    0   6   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   
                         LACAYO Nestor.......     5    5   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         INGRAM Roberto......     4    0   4   0  1.000    0    2   0  1.000    0   0   
                         CONRADO Jimmy.......     4    0   4   0  1.000    0    0   1   .000    0   0   
                         MANZANARES Erwin....     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    1   1   .500    0   0   
                         SANTIAGO Eftani.....     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         WRIGHTS Charlton....     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         CHOW Harley.........     1    0   1   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         SAIRES Leonel.......    32   10  21   1   .969    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         BECK Dorvin.........    28    7  20   1   .964    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         ALLEN Hankie........    29   27   0   2   .931    1    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         SIMONS Jorsell......    40   10  26   4   .900    3    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         KINSMAN Kelvin......     7    5   1   1   .857    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         MARTINEZ John.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         FLORES German.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         MAILS Milton........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
                         JACKSON Jhemay......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0   
 
                         Totals..............   282  172 101   9   .968    4    5   2   .714    0   0   
                         Opponents...........   253  164  81   8   .968    3   15   6   .714    1   0   
 
Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game    
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   0.8 IP/Game    


